. MINUTES OF OITY COUNCIL
OIVIC YEAR

1933-34,

Albert Audley Thompson - MAYOR.

Office of the City Clerk,
Halifax, N. S
May 2nd, 193%3.

ALBERT AUDLEY THOMPSON having
been on the 27th day of April A.D. 1933 by the
01ty Clerk in the presence of the 0ity Council
publiocly declared duly elected Mayor of the Oity
of Halifax for the Oivio Year 193334, at the
election held on 26th April A.D. 1933, |

I do hereby certify that before
entering upon the duties of the office of Mayor
he was on the 2nd day of May A.D. 1933 gworn before
His Honor the Lleutenant Governor at Government
House by subsoribling and taking the Oath of
Allegiance and the Oaths of Office of Mayor in the
presence of Aldermen Stech, Smeltzer, 0'Tdole
O'Malley, Holland, Shields, MacDonald, MoOarthy,
Minshull, Getley, Logan and Shields.

» And that upon the said 2nd day
of May he was sworn as a Justice of the Peaoce
for the Olty of Halifax before the Oity Olerk.

Hs 0. Powell,
OITY OLERK.,




|
!
!
i
[
¢
i
i

Office of City Olerk,
May 2nd, 1933,

WALTER MITOHELL for Ward No. 1, PETER
CRERAR JOHNSON for Ward No. 2, JAMES WILLIAM
MCCARTHY for Ward No. 3, HARRY ALFORD MACDONALD
for Ward No. 4, OHARLES FRANCIS HOLLAND for Werd
No. 5, and ARTHUR JAMES SMELTZER for Ward No. 6,
having been on the 27th day of April, A.D. 1933
in the presence of the City Council publioly declared
duly elected Aldermen of the Oity of Halifax for
the wards for which they were severally and

individually respectively elgoted at the election
held on the 26th day of April, A. D. 1933,

I do hereby certify that before
entering upon the dutie# 6f Aldermen the following

named Candidates, WALTER MITCHELL for Ward No. 1,

PETER ORERAR JOHNSON for Werd No. 2, JAMES WILLIAM
MCCARTHY for Ward No. 3, HARRY ALFORD MAODONALD
for Ward No. 4, OHARLES FRANOIS HOLLAND for Ward
No. 5, and ARTHUT JAMES SMELTZER for Ward No. 6,
were each and severally sworn before His Worship,
Mayor Thompson by éubsoribing and taking the Oath
of Allegiance and the Oaths of Office of Aldermen.
and Justices of Peace for the Olty of Halifax and
signed the Roll of Aldermen in the presence of the
0ity Olerk on the 2nd day of May, A.D.1933.

H. C. Powell,
OITY OLERK,




GOVERNMENT OF THE OITY OF HALIFAX.
193334

MAYOR
DEPUTY MAYOR

ALBERT AUDLEY THOMPSON
JOHN HARVEY OONN

ALDERUEN
Ward Ward
1. b

Arthur Herbexrt -
Minshull 193k

Henry John 8Stech 19

Walter Mitchell 193

Ward
S

William E.Donovan 193 4

Eric Leslie Mlller 1925
Peter O.Johnson 193
Ward

2 ~
John H. OConn 1934
Frank Adams 193
Wm. J. McQaxrthy _193

Wm, H. Golden 193l
James F.McDonald 1932
Harry A.MaoDonald 193

‘Ward
Wm. J. O'Toole 193k
Henry Getley 19

Oharles F. Holland 19%2
Ward |

[

Edmond J.J.Probert 1934
Allan M. Doyle 19
Arthur J.Smeltzer 193

H. OCo Powell
OITY OLERK., |




EVENING SESSTION

8,10 o'clock
Council Oham%er,
City Hall,

May 1lth, 1933.

A meeting of the City Council was held

this evening., At the above named hour there were
present His Worship the_Mayor,Ghairman; Alderman
Minshull, Stech, Mitchell, Donovan, Miller, Johnson,
Adams, Mccarthy, Golden, McDonald, MacDonald,
O'Toole, Getley, Holland, Probert, Doyle and

Smeltzer.

MINUTES
Minutes of last meeting zpproved

The meeting was called to proceed with
business standing over and the transaction of

father business.,

The f@llowing named papers were submitted.
ORDINANCES ‘
Read letter from the Deputy Provincial

Secretary covering approval by His Honoxr the

Governor-in-Oouncil of Ordinances NUmbers~2, 18,

19 and 20,

- Oity Olerk. Moy 3rd, 1933.
Dear Sir:-

I enclose hereyfkh copiles of
amendments of Ordinances NogW2, 18, 19 and 20
of the Oity of Halifax, dulj»dertified to have .
been approved by the Governor in Council on the
29th of April last.

Yours truly,

Arthur 8. Barnstead |
DEPUTY PROVINCIAL BECRETARY.

Lo




May 1lith, 1933,
DIRECT RELIEF
Bead lettér Deputy Prowincial
Secretary covering direct relief as foilowsa

April 28th, 1933,

Dear Sir:-

I am directed to acknowledge receipt o
your letter of the 27th instant to Colonel the
Hon. G. S. Harrington, advising that at a meeting
of the City Oouncil held on the 13%th instant a
Resolutlon was passed approving of an expenditure
by the Oity of a sum of $37,000.00 on direct
relief for the months of May, June and July,

-] am directed to advise you that the
Government will agree to contribute one-third of
'the amount required to be expended during that
period, and will use 1ts good offices to secure
from the Federal Government a like contribution.

Yours truly,
Arthur S, Barnsteéd,
, , DEPUTY PROVINCIAL SECRETARY.
His Worship the Mayor
of Hallifax.

FILED

UNITED FRONT COUNOIL
Read letter from the United Front

Council requesting permission to appear before
Council as follows. | )
'Halifax, May 6th, 1933.

To the Oity Olerk,
Hallfax, ,

Dear 8lri-

On behalﬂ'!f the United Front Council
of unemployed workers, I beg to inform you that
a dekegation wishes to meet the City Counocll
relative to a dlscussion on the present system
of relief, :

‘Would you kindly bring this matter
before the City Council on May 1llth and favour
"the delegation with an intexview.

Yours truly,

L. Fo Bdwards,
SEORETARY, UNITED FRONT OOUNOIL.

-




May 11th, 1933.

| Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded by
Alderman Smelﬁzer that Hls Worship the Mayor appoint
a special Committee to meet a committee from the
United Front Council to ascertain their wishes;
same to be submitted to this Council at a later dates

Moved in amendment by Aldermnn McCarthy,

eeoonded by Alderman Golden that the representative
of the United Front Counoil be allowed to address
Council for a perliod not exceeding ten minutes.
Amendment put and passed, 12 voting for the same
and 5 agalnst 1t as follows.

BOR THE AMENDMENT AGAINST IT
Aldermen Stech | Aldermen Minshull
Donovan ‘Mitchell
Johnson Millexr
Adans Doyle
McOaxrthy Smeltzer
Golden
McDonald
MacDonald
O'Toole
Getley
Holland
Probexrt |
o o o

Mr. J. S. Wallaoe appeared on behalf
of the United Front Oouncil and gave g brief outline
of their activities and wishes. The most lmportant
of which were;

1. The continuance of coal aupples.
2 Increased relié, pald in cash, .
3. That all evioctions for non-payment of

rent be halted.
‘ His Worship the Mayor advised Mr.
Wallace that the Relief Committee would consider

the request from tgg United Front Council.




. PP e TRCET S

e - . Lot THETIT e e ..,-’,--.;'-',n'. .\ <." re wh, ,
d YL I

May 11th, 1933,

CITY OF WINNIPEG, RESOLUTION
Read letter from the Olty Clerk,City
of Winnipeg submitting resolution regarding necessary
money for the performance of municipal services.
April 25th, 1933%.

City Clerk,
Halifax, N. S

Dear Sir:

I herewith enclose a copy of
motion passed by COouncil this morning regarding
the diffliculty the Olty of Winnipeg is having to
provide money for the performance of necessary
municipal services, and pointing out to the Federal
Government the necessity for a substantial
reduction in interest rates. A copy of this motion
is being forwarded to you in accordance with
instruotions contained therein, with a request
that your Council endorses same and takes
similar aotion to that taken by the Citye.

I trust you will place this matter
before your Councll at the first opportunity,
and oblige.
Yours truly,

M. Peterson,
OITY CLERK.

| WHEREAS the Oity of Winnipeg is
having the greatest difficulty in providing money
for the performance of its necessary work; .

" AND WHEREAS such work haa been
curtailed to an absolute minimum;

AND WHEREAS the Unemployment
Situation shows no signs of improvement;

AND WHEREAA'%here appears now
only two means of finding relief, namely:-
further reduoing wages and reduc%ion of interest rates;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that
the Dominion Govemment be advised that a substantial
reduction in interest rates is absolutely |
essential if the Oity 1s to continue to give
necessary services as loocal taxation added to ever
inoreasing Federal and Provincial levies has
reached ite limit and that if this relief is not
immediately given it will make a dlffiocult
situation more diffioult,

~lfee




SR TRV TR Ftii‘M“;“!lﬁi“‘ ,M,,,,.;m, R B v W rﬁhinaiwmm.‘pg\,hmawwnnt Mpm‘ﬂ” S 0 wl;iﬂlil!w 4 1' i

May 1ith, 1933

| AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy
of this resolution be sent to all municipalities
in Canada with a populaticn of over 10,000 with a

request for endorsation and similar aot¢on.
FILED

ag;§A6¢¢4¢24;u¥lg RED CROSS SOCIETY, TAG DAY

The Oity Olerk submitted and read gn

application from the Red Oross Society for
permissién to hold a tag day on June loth,1933.
-Moved by Alderman Minshull,seconded by
Alderman Probert that the application of the Red
Cross Society for permission to hold a Tag Day
on June 10th,193%3 be granted. Motion passed.
RE APPOINTMENT OF OFFIOIALS

Read report of the Oity Clerk covering
applications of officials for re appointment for
the civic year 1933-3k.,

Qity Ulexkt!s Office,
Nay 11th,19%3.

To Hlis Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Ocuncil.

Gentlemens~

I beg to submit herewlth the attached
1ist of epplications of ofimcme]s for re appointmént
for the clvic year 1933~3+0

The original appliocations of‘all
appliocants are attached hereto.

RgspectfMlly submitted,

He C. Powell
OITY OLERK.

- Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconded by .
Aldermah Smeltzer that the officials as read by
the 0ity Olerk be re appointed for the civic year
1933~3k.
| Moved in amendment by Alderman Minshull,
geconded by Aldenmén“%iller that the re appointment




“Moy-1lth,.-1933.

of employees of the Oity be placed on the bottom of
the agenda and considered at the adjourned meeting
to be held Wednesday,May 17th. Amendment put and
passed, 1l voting for the same and 6 against it

as follows.

FOR THE AMENDMENT AGAINST IT
Aldermen Minshull Aldermen DIQnovan
Steoch OVTools
Mitchell Getley
Miller Holland
Johnson Probert
Adams Smel tzex
McCarthy
Golden
McDonald
MacDonald |
Doyle -

O0ITY HOME AND T.B.HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS
Read report of the Charities

Commit tee recommending for payment adcounts ohargeable
to the Oity Home amounting to $6,472.65 and to the

- T.B.Hospital $3,385.92, |

May 10th,1933.

~His Worship the Mayor,
" and Members of O}ty Oounoil.

Gentlemeng«

The Charities Committee met thils
-day and beg to submit the following report,

MEMBERS PRESENT:= The Ohairman,
_Aldermen Probert and Miller.

. QITY HOME ACCOUNTS, APRIL 1933, AMOUNT §6,u472. 65

- Qity Home aooounts for the month
- of April 1933 amounting to $6472.65 are recommended
for payment .

TUBERCULOSIS HOSPITAL AOOOUNTS APRIL 1933,
AMOUNT $§,585.92

Tuberoulosis Hoeﬁital aooounts for
the month of April 1933 amounting to $3385.92 are

- reocommended for payment.
- | Respectfully submitted,

A. H. Minshull
oHATRMAT .

© -

s




May 11lth, 1933,

Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded by
Alderman Probert that the report be adopted and

accounts paid. Motion passed.

FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS
Read repoit of the Oommittee on Firewards
reoommending for payment accounts amounting to
$13,249.06 chargeadble to the Fire Department and
$506.,61 chargesble to the Fire Alarm Maintenance.

May 9th, 193%3.

‘His Worship the Mayor
and Members of the Cidy Gouncid.

Gentlemeny«

At a meeting of the Committee on Firewards
held thie day, the attached accounts amounting to
$13,249.06 for the Fire Department. and $506.61

for the Fire Alarm Department were consldered.

Your committee recommend that these
accounts be passed for payment.

Rgspectfully submitted,
Walter Mitchell

OHAIRIIAN .

| Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded by
Alderman Golden that the report be adopted and
accounts paid. Motion passed.
0ITY HEALTH BOARD AOCOUNTS
Read report of the Oity Health Board
recommending for payment accounts amounting to
$2,473.10. |
Mey 10th,1933.

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Olty Oounoil.

Gentlement~

At a meeting of the 0lty Health Board

held on Tuesday, May 9th the following named
ing to § 73 10 were passed

7.

accounts amount




May 11th, 1933,

and recommended to the City Oouncil for payment.

Respectfully submitted,

W. Do Forrest,
CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer,seconded
by Alderman J. F. McDonald that the report be
adopted and accounts pald. Motion passed.
OITY PRISON ACCOUNTS
‘Read report of the Oity Prison Commlttee
recommendling for payment accounts amounting to
$2,900.83.

Oommittee Room,0ity Hall,
April 28th,1933.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Oouncib.

Gentleneng«

At a meeting of the Oity Prison Committee
held this day, the attached list of accounts
amounting to éa 900.83 was passed as correct and
reoonmmended to %he'01ty Council for payment.,

| The Teport of Governor Grant for the
month of‘April is also attached hereto.

‘Respeotfully-submitted,

A. H. Minshull,
VICE CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Aldeman Minshull,seconded
by Alderman Miller that the report be adopted
and mcoounts paid. Motion passed. |

POLIOE DEPARTMENT AOCOOUNTS
Read report of the Polloe Oommittec

recommending for payment accounts amounting to

$9,553.69. |
Holifax, N.S,
May 9th,1933.
His Woxrship the Mayor,
and Oity OCouncil,

Gentlemens = | - |
At a meeting of the Pollce Oommittee
held this date, the following accounts amounting




. P B L B ) LY S -
] T R R LN (A TY R RCH A LB T CRY R LAY

May 1lth, 1933,

%o $9,553.69, submitted by the Chief of Police were
examined, found correct and recommended for payment

A. Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND CEAIRIAN.

| Moved by Alderman Golden, seconded by
Alderma.n Adems that the report be adopted and

aocounts paid, Motion passeds

P@QEASE OF MOTOR TRUQCK |

Read réport of the Commlttee on Gardens,
Parkp and Oommons submitting tenders forthe purchase
of & 1% ton motor truck.

Oommittee Room, City Hall,
April 27th 1933,

To His Worship the Mayor
andMembers .of City Oouncid.
. Gentlemeni-

At e meeting of the Committee on Gardens,
Parks and Oommons held this day, tenders for the
supplying of a 1} ton truck for the Public Gardens
was oonsidered as follows:-

Aoadia Motors $1,395 00
Gregg Motors 967,00
MoGregor Motors 974 00
Your committee recommend thmt the
tender of MoGregor Motors Limited for a 1% ton
Chevrolet Truock at $974.00 be accepted.
Respectfully submitted,

Jo H. 'Oonn,
CHAIRMAN .

Moved_by Alderman Miller,secomded by
Alderman J» F. ﬁqunald that the tender of the
Mocregor~Motors"L1m1ted for a 1} ton Ohevrolet
| '.l‘ruok at $974 00 be accepted. Motion passed.

i /m ) . P LIOE UNIFORMS
- ; . }/M | Read report of the Police Committes

6%7// / ek submitting tenders for the supplying of

uniform clothing as follgzea




o gt W W O e e ey et Lofleg e Py T S ‘ REERT A 121

May 11th, 1933,

HalifaxiN.gé
His Worship the Mayor, y1933 .
and;city Oounoil.

Gentlemens~

o At a meeting of the Police Committee
held this date, tenders for the supplying of

Police Uniform clothing for the different members

of the Department from the following were considered,

POLICE WOMEN'S CLQTHING "
$36,.00

George Hay | $}
| & 800
W 42,00
: | | %5 Y, 00
Olayton & Sons 11476 25,00
. o §l1645 25,00
POLIOE UNI OLOTHING .
Olayton & Sons #11476 Tunie & Trousers $20.00
Extra Trousers 6050
#11645 Tunic & Troucers 20.00
Extra Trousers 6.50
Colwell Bros. - $254  Tunic & Trousers 19,85
| Extra Trousers 5:75
%250 Tunic & Trousers 19.85
Extra Trousers BoTH
#+52  Tunioc & Trousers 20,95
- - Extra Trousers s 95
John W. Q'Neil 300 Sult 19.75
304 22,00
_$RU2. " 2kt . 50

Your committee recommend that the tender
- of Olayton & Sons for: 70 tunics and trousers at
$20.00, and for 70 exgra trousers at $6.50 per palir,
and the tender of George Hay for 2 Poliocewomen'!s
sults at $39.00. each be accepted,

_ This pecommendation replaces one
dated April 4th,1933% and submitted to, and
read at Oounoil ApTil 13th,1933.
o Respectfully. submitted,

- A« Audley Thompson,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Golden, seconded by

Alderman Adams that the‘repprt as eubmitteé-be
j adopted. Motion passed. | N
| | | STEEL OELLS -
i 22522;?///%{24% | Read repért of the Police Oommittee re

purchase of three steel gfaie.




4

C/J\Vt)‘ e, e w.-.:.;:”"u.,‘" R IR e e g vy T
$H e
(A f “’ﬂqjyﬁ
| ' May 1lth, 1933 |
April 27th,1933.
His Worship the Mayor, 1392 |
and Ctyy councib.

Gentlemen) =

At a meeting of the Police Oommittee
held this date the purchase of three steel ocells
for the Department was considered.

Your committee recommend that three
celle be purchased from the Gillis Oo Ltd, for
the sun of $372.00 complete, same to be paid from
the unexpended balance of the 193%2~3% appropriation.
Respeoctfully submitted,

A+ Audley Thompson
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Aldermsn Golden, seconded by
Alderman Adams that the report be adopted and that .
.three steel cells be purohaeed from Gillie Oo Ltd,
for ¥ he sum of $372 00 oomplete. Motion passed.

LNBURANOE OF FIREMEN |

Read report of the Oommittee on
Firewards submitting tendere for group insurance
for the members of the Department together with
resolution as follows. | |

April 18th, 1933.

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Oouncib.

Gentlemen: =

T At a, meeting of the Oommittee of Firewards
held thie day, the following tenders were )
considered on group 1neuranoe for membere of the

epartkent. ;] .
Fize Dep YEARLY ON. MONTHLY
. QOMPANY ~ PREMIUM .ngggum BASIS
Meritime Life  $1,375.88 $1,417.80
- Imperial Life "1,%75.88 "1,417.80
Oontinental Life 1,375,88 1,417.80
Oonfederation Life 1,375.88 1,417.80
Dominion Life 1,375.88 417.80
Mutual Life 1,375.88 ,417 80
Manufacturers Life 1,375.88 1,417.80
Sun Life 1,375.88 1,417.80
North A?erigig Life%,ggg.gg %,ﬁ%;.gg
Prudential e 9 (5 g 17
National Life 1,375.88 1,417.80

i
-
4

¢




.- IR I SR YT TP oprapry 17 5 A ATLIE 7 N 8 M) TSIV WIET TR e

May 11lth, 1933,

Travellers Life $1,375.68 - $1,417.80
Crown Life 1,375.38 1,417.80
Great West Life 1, 375,60 1,417.80
Metropolitan Life 1,33?00 1,413,60
Montreal Life 1,184,88 - 1,203.32.
Northern Lifle 1,091.00 1,122,.72

Your committee recommend the tender
of the Northern Life at $1,091.00, being the lowest,
be acoepted. All members of the Fire Department .
hav%gg'agreed to contribute at the rate of 60¢ per
month.

Respectfully submitted,

W. H. Golden,
VIOE CHAIRMAN.

/ WHEREAS the Council on the
recommendation of the Oommittee on Firewards are
in favour of the adoption of a plan of group
insurance for the members of the Fire Department;

| AND WHEREAS legislation has been
requested to authorize the Olty to make g
contraoct for group insurance with a recognized
ihsurance conmpany;

' AND WHEREAS the Northern Life
Assurance Oompany has offered to insure the lives
of the members of the Flre Department, as that
body is at present constituted for a yearly
premium of $1091.00;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the
Oity Oouncil approve of the Mayor and the COity
Olerk on behalf of the City, entering into a
contraoct with the sald Northern Life Assurance
Company for the insuraence of all members of the
Fire Dgpartment at a cost to each of the sald
members of the sum of 60¢ per month to be deducted
from their remuneration.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that
the difference between the contributions made by
the members of the Fire Department and the amount
of the whole premium be pald by the Clty and
aggessed in accordance with the leglslative
authorization, and that this contract when accepted
by the oity and the company after the passage of
the necessary legislation shall be adjusted to an
anniversaery date of May 1lst in each year.

Moved by Alderman Golden,ssconded

by Aldérman Doyle that the report be adopted.

Moved in amendment by Alderman
MoOarthy, seconded by Alderman Mitohell that this item
be placed at the foot o{aﬁhe agenda, and considered




May 1lth, 1933,

at the adjourned meeting to be held next week.
Amendmont passcd,

R, Hglonig rics. PRISON, TENDERS FOR BEEF

» . Read report of the Oity Prison
Committee submitting tenders for the supplying
of beef for a period of twelve months,

beginning April 30th, 1933,

Oity Prison,
Halifax, N. S.
April’ 6%h,1933,

To His Worshlp the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Oouncib.

Gentlemen:-

At a meeting of the City Prison
Oommittee held this day, tenders for the supplying
of beef for a period of twelve months beginning
April 1lst, 1933 were considered as follows.

W. A. Maling & Oo, 6,4/10¢ per 1b.
J. R. Pineo | Zg "
Howarde Ltd. ¢ .
J. A. Leaman & Co, 8¢ "
E. A. Manuel 9¢ "

| Your committee recommend that the
tender of W. A« Maling & Company for the
supplying of beef to the Oity Priscn at 6,4/104

per pound be accepted.
' Respectfully submltted,

A. H (] Mithull []
VIOE CHAIRMAN «

Moved by Alderman Minshull,secondad
by Alderman Probert that the report of the Prison
Qommittee be adopted and that the tender of

We Ao Maling & Oo.,for the aupplying of beef %o
the Oity Prison at 6,4/10¢ per pound be accepted.

Motion passed.

Ot allocs s Lo PRISON, TENDERS FOR BREAD
e G | Read report of the Oity Prison

Committee submitting tenders for the supplylng of

Bread for the twelve months period ending April 320/3k.
] 3



May 1lth,1933.

City ‘Prison,
Hallfax N. Sa
April 6th y193%3%0

To His Worship the Mayor,
and lMembers of Oity Oouncil°

Gehtlemen:—

| At a meeting of the City Prison
Committee held this day, your committee had under
consideration tenders for the supplylng of Bread
for the twelve months period ending April 30th,1934.

Howards Ltd. .06¢ per 1% 1b. loaf
Frys Bakery +Ol gper 1b.

Jedo Scriven & Sons oOllg 0

Moirs Ltd. +-06¢ per 1& 1b. loaf

O'Malley's Ltde. «O5%¢
Geoffrey Meagher ~+0T7¢ "

' Your committee recommend that the
tender of OtMalley's Limited for the supplying of
2,800 1bs, more or less, fresh wrapped bread of
1% 1b. loef at «05¢¢ be’ accepted.

Respectfully submlitted,

J' AO O'ldalley’
CHAIRMAN .

Moved by Alderman lMinshull,
seconded by Alderman Miller‘that the report be
adopt ed and that the tender of Otlalley's Limited
for the supplying of 2,800 pounds, more or less,
fresh wrapped bread of 1% pound loaf at 5¢¢ be
aoccepted.

Alderman Stech requests an opinion
of the 0Oity Solicitor regarding the awarding of
this tender to a firm, of which Ex—Alderman 0'Malley

wasan interested party at the time of calling for

tenders.,

The Oity Sollioclitor verblly stgted
that'this is entirely a matter for Council to

accept or reject the tender. In his opinion there is

t to the matter.
no legal aspec ~1&~




May 11th, 1933.

The Motion was then passed.

PRISON, TENDERS FOR GROCERIES
Read report of the Clty Prison Committes

submitting tenders for groceries for twelve months

period ending April 30th,193k.,

Committee Room,City Hall,
April 12th,1933.

To His Worship the Mayor,
~ann’Members of City Councid.

Gentlemen:- |

S At a meeting of the City Prison Committee
held thls day, tenders for the supplying of

groceries for the twelve months period ending

April 30th, 1934 were considered from the following:=—

' Howards Limited $1,219.EZ
.L.Ri-toey & OOQ 1, 2170

~ Your committee recommend that the tender
of Ritoey & Oo.,at $1,217.64, being the lowest,
be accepted.
Respectfully submitted,

VICE CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded by
Alderman Miller that the report.be adopt ed and
that the tender of Ritcey & Co.,at $1,217.64,
being the lowest, be accepted. Motion passed.
PRISON, TENDERS FOR FISH

W

Read report of the City Prison Committee
submitting tenders for the supplying of fish for
twelve months period beginning April 30th,193%.

Oity Prison,
Halifax, N. Sa
April 6th,1933.

To His Worship the Mayorx,
and Members of City Oouncil.

ntlement~
den At a meeting of the Oity Prison
Oommittee held this day, tenders for the supplying
of fish for twelve months period beginning from
April 1st, 1933 were considered from the following: -

] G




i e e it N b o 3 bt v a8l e E e :

May 11th, 1933,

B. Bowman .042 per 1b.

E. A. Manuel o0 ?' L

Boutiliers Ltd. " JOlLg M

Howards Ltd. Cod $ao75 per 100 1lbs.
Haddook L.,75 O

Your committee recommend that the tender
of H. Bowman for the supplying of 4,000 1lbs, more
or less, fresh cod and haccok with heads off at
.Ol¢ per 1b. be accepted.
Respectfully submitted,

J. A 0'Malley,
CHAIRMAN,

Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded by
Alderman Miller that the report of the City
Prison Committee be adopted and that the tender of
H. Bowman for the supplying of 4,000 pounds,more
or less, fresh cod and haddock with heads off at
4¢ per pound be accepted. Motion passed.
CITY HEALTH BOAk. TENDERS FOR SUPPLIES.

Read report of the City Health Board
submitting tenders for supplies for the Infectlous
Diseases Hospital for mix months period from
May lst, 1933.

April 11th,1933.

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City COouncil.

Gentlemen: -

At a meeting of the 0ity Health Board
held on Tueeday, April 10th, tenders for supplles
for the Infeotloue Diseasesfogpital for six
months from Mey 1lst were opened and .are

reconmended as follows:~

Milk and Cream Willow Park Daliry
Bread O'Malley's Ltd,
Butter and eggs Smith & Proctor Ltd.
Fish Boutilier!s Ltd.
Laundry Halifax Steam Laundry
Meats We. A, Maling & Co.
Grogeries Howards Limited

Ooples of all tenders are herewlth
ttached for your information.
: Y Respectfully submitted,
« Do Forrest

OHATRMAN.
i, [

T eneer vy, P TR LU RS L4 STy




May 11th, 1933.

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, seconded by
Alderman Getley that the report be sdopted.
Motion passed.

SOOTIA CONSTRUGTION CO.LTD. VERSUS
OITY OF HALIFAX — REPORT QF ARBITRATOR

The Oity Solioitor verbily reported in
oonnection with the report submitted by the -
arbitrator in the sult, Scotia Oonstruction Codpany
Limited versus Olty of Halifax, labourers wages.
He reported that the matter was coming before the
Supreme Oourt on Saturday morning to have same
considered by the Court. 'The Olty Solioitor also
stated fhat.he would attend before the Court in
the interests of the City.

LIBRARY ACCQUNTS
The 01ty Olerk submitted Library

Committee acoounts amounting to $425.,07 duly
signed by the Auditor, but not considered by
committee and requested that the Oouncil approve of
these for payment, they having been signed by
members of the committee. |
Moved by Alderman Minshull, seconded
by Alderman Smeltzer that the accounts as submitted
be passed as correct and paild. Motion passed.
GARDENS,PARKA AND COMMONS AOCOUNTS
The Oity Olerk submitted aocounts
amounting to $641.21 ohargeable to the Public Gardens
and $108.48 chargeable to Fleming Park duly signed
by the Auditar, but not considered by the Committee
and reqﬁested that the Council approve of these
for payment, they having been aigned’by members
of the Committee, .37




N W el R g meai T ETI  -

May 11th, 1933,

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer, seconded by
Alderman J. F. McDonald that the accounts as

- submitted be passed as correct and paid. Motion passed.,

APPLICATION OF SCHOOL BOARD FOR QZ,BO0.00
Read letters in connection with the

application of the Board of School Commissioners to

His Honor the Governor-in-Council to authorize

the Oity to issue its stoock or debentures to an

amount not exceeding $7,500.00 for repairs to schools.
January 14th, 1933,

His Worehip the Mayor,

and Members of Olty Oouncil,
HALIFAX, N. S,

‘Gentlemen:—

- At a meeting of the Board held
January 10th, 1933, it was agreed that we ask
the Clty to borrow a sum of noney not exceedlng
Seven Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars($ 7,500,00)
to do the following necessary work.

‘"Take down and rebuild parapets,
ralse roof and repalr brickwork generally,
Alexander MoKav School, and

| Réshingle roof with asphalt shingles,
Quinpool Road Schoolt,

I beg to advise you, therefore, that
1t 18 the intention of the Board, at a later date,
to meke application to the Governor-in-Council
for an order directing the Oity to issue 1ts
debentures or stock to the amount so required under
Section 921 (c), Halifax Oity Oharter, 1931.

Yours respectfully,

(8gd) H. F. Bezanson,
SEORETARY .

May 5th, 1933,

His Wofship the Mayor,
and Oity Oouncill,
Haelifax, N. S

ntlemens = o |
ae I have thé honour, by direction of the

Board of School Oommissioners, to enclose herewlth
for your information copy of application made this

]



e o P o T 05 [, T, o

RS S S T R e SR TR RO At ST RIS S 3o

May 1lth, 1933,

day to the Governor-in-Council to authorize the City |
to issue its stock or debentures to an amount not |
exceeding Seven Thousabd, Five Hundred ($7,500,00)
Dollare for the purposes therein stated.

You may possibly remernber that this

matter was referred to at the time the Estimates

were being passed,

| Thanking you for your kind
co=operation in the matter.

I anm,
Respectfully yours,

H. F. Bezanson,
SECRETARY,

May 5Sth, 1933.

Hon. J. Fred Fraser,
Provinolal Becretary,
Halifax, N. S.

Sirt=-

I have the honour by order of the
Board of School Commissioners for the Oity of
Halifax and in accordance with the Halifax Oity
Charter, 1931, Section 921, Bub--section 1, Clause
(c) to submit the following resolution;

RESOLVED, "That application be made to the
Governor—-in~Council 9for an oxdaen
directing the Olty of Halifax to
1ssue its debentures or stock to
an amount not exceeding Seven
Thousand, Five Hundred ($7,500.00)
Dollars for the purpose of taking
down and rebuilding parapets
and ralsing and renewing roof
and repalrs to brick work generaily
at Alexander McKay School, and,
for the purpose of re-shingling
the whole of the main roof with
firepronf shingles at Quinpool
Road School',

You are, therefore, respectfully
requested to appoint a time and place at which the
matter of such application shall be heard.

I have the honour to be, 8ir,

Yours respeotfully,

H. F. Bezanson,
SECRETARY,




May 1lth, 19330

May &%h,1933,

His Worship,
The Mayor of Helifax.,

B1r:-

I am directed by the Provinclal Secretary
to infom you that the Board of School Qommissi.oners
fdr the City of Halifax has applied to the Governor
in Oouncil under Sub-section (1) of Section 921

of the Hellfax Oity Oharter, 1931, for an order
directing the 0lty to issue its debentures or stock
to an amount not exceeding Seven Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($7,500,00) for the purpose of

teking down and rebuilding parapets and raising and
renewing roof and repairs to brick work generally ot
Alexander MoKay Sghool, and for the purpose of re~
shingling the whole of the main roof with fireproof

shingles at Quinpool Road Sghool. The resolution
is as follows: -

RESOLVEDY That an appliocation be made to the
Governor in Council for an order directing
the O0Oity of Halifax to issue its
debentures or stock to an amount
not exoceeding Seven Thousand,Five
Hundred ($7,500,00) Dollars for the
purpose of taking down and rebuilding
parepets and ralsing and renewlng
roof and repairs to brick work generally
at Alexander lcKay School, and for the
purpose of re-shingling the whole
of the maln roof with fireproof shingles
at Quinpool Road School',

I am to inform you that the Governor
in Council has appointed Thursday, the llth of MHay
at 12.00 o'clock noon,daylight saving time, in
the Executive Oouncil Ohamber, Province House,
Olty of Helifax, as the time and place at which
"such application will be heard, and that the Oity
Oouncil may appear at the sald hearing,

I have the honour to be,

Sir,
Your obedient servant,

Arthur 8.Barnstead,
Deputy Provinclal Seocretary.

Moved by Aldermen Stech,seconded by
Alderman Smeltzer that this Oouncll ralse no objeotich

to ‘the applioation and that the Oity Soliecitor

and Oity Auditor be instructed to appear before

the Governor-in~Qouncll when'applioation 18 heard.
Motion passed. a20-

—



i
Ei -
'
i
i
H
{

-¢aken over and made a part of the Oltlzens

May 1lth, 1933,

LIBRARY COMMITTEE, $1.000,00 UNEXPENDED BADANGH

Read report of the Chairman of the

Library Committee submitting a resolution re
$1,000,00 borrowed under authority of Seotion 3k
of Chapter T4 of the Acts of N. S. 191k,

Halifax, N. S.
Mey 1lth, 1933,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Olty Council.

Gentlerens -

In order to provide additional
accommodation for the Oltizens Free Library, it is

proposed to take over the private office of the
City Assessor and make tho same a part of the
Library. In order to obtain the necessary funds
to acoomplish this object, it has been thought
advisable to use the sum of One Thousand Dollars
($1,000,00) borrowed pursuant to authority
contained in Seotion 34 of Chapter 74 of the Acts
of Nova Scotla of 1914, and which 1ls ehated 1ln
the second schedule thereto to be for the purpose
of purchasing books for the Oitlzens Free Library.
In order to use thlis nmoney, which has been borrowed
ahd remains unexpended for a purpose other than
purchasing books, it ies necessary to obtailn
leglislation,

| I wish,therefore, to submit the
following Resolutions?

 RESOLVED that the office heretofore
used by the COilty Assessor as a private offlce be

Free Library;

RESOLVED FURTHER that the Olty
Salicitor be instructed %a.forihwith proceed to
obtain the legislation necessary to enable the
0ity to use the said sum of $1,000.00 borrowed
ursuant to authority set out in section 3 of
hapter 74 of the Acts of 1914 (Second schedule)
and stated therein to be for the purpose of
purchasing books for the QOitizens! Free Library,
for the purpose of effectlve improvements to the
said Librery and for purchasing equipment thereicr.

Respeotfully subnltted,.

A. H, Minshull,
OHAIRMAN.

21




May 11lth, 1933,

Moved by Alderman Minshull , 8econded by
Alderman J. F. McDonald that the report be adopted.
Motion passed,

SUPT*S REPORT OF INMATES, OITY HOME
AND T,B.HOSPITAL FOR THE MOWTH OF
APRIL, 1933,

Read report of the Oharities Committee
vshowing the number of inmates in the City Home to
be 4#1 and the number of patients in the T. B.
Hpapltal to be 57,

FILED
FIRES, THEIR CAUSES AND_LOSSES

Read report of the Committee on
Firewards submitting report of the Fire Chief re
fires, thelr causes and losses for the months of
Decembe r 1932, January, Febfuary and March 1933.

May 9th, 1933,

‘His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of City Council,

Gentlemense

At a meeting of the Committee on
Pirewards held this day, the attached report of
Ohief of Fire Departmen{z covering fires and losses
was read and is forwarded to you for your information.

Respectfully submitted,

Walter Mitchell,
CHAIRIAN.

May 9th, 1933.

Board of Firewards,

Gentlemen:— | -
Herewith I make the following report

oovvering fires and losses for the month of
December, January, February and Maroch.

DI0RNERA During thé month of December there
were 65 alarms from the following ocauses;

v+ Dee




s - Wpare e g O L UL T v rewee . W L.
~ v v .- Tae. m.. . - o . . P il
-

May 1lth, 1933.

| Chimneys 39, false 6, defective hearth 1,
spontaneous combustion 1, short circuit 1, careless

smoking U4,  overheated grate 1, overheated stoves
and pipes 2, hot akbes 1, hot soot 2, snoke 1,

- hot fat 1, sparks 2, unknown 2, disconnected
gas pipe 1.

Property at risk $216,200.00
Insurance losses $13,516.92
Losses not insured - 87.00

Total losses $13,603.92

JANUARY ‘
During the month of January there were
83 alarms from the following causes;

| OChimnyes 52, overheated stoves, pipes
and furnaces 5, sparks 1, unknown 4, careless
smoking 3, false 12, defective wiring in oar 1,
electrician working on box 1, blow torch 1,
pollish igniting on hot stove 1, hot fat 1, hot
coals fromsbbove l. |

Property at risk §220,000,00

Insurance losses $15,298.00
Losses not insured 1,550.00
Total losses $ 16,848,00

FEBRUARY
During the month of February there were
61 alarms from the following causes;

Ohimneys 39, stove pipe passing through
unprotected floor 1, short circuits 2, hot fat 1,
spontaneous oombustion 1l, oil furnaces 3, unnecessary
cakl 1, oil stoves 1, overheated pipes 3, hot soot 1,
oareless smoking 1, unknown 1, false 6.

Property at risk $101,200.00

Insurance losses $1,966.00
Losses not insured 1&5.00
Total losses 2,141.00

During the month of March there were
65 alarms from the following cauees;

Chimneys 28, careless smoking 1
false 15, unknown 2, oll furnanes 3, short olroults 1,
hot soot 1, child with matches 1, defective
wiring 1, defective hearth 1, overheated stoves
and pipes 5, spontaneous combusion 1, bmming embers

1, grass 2, stove pipe passing through unprotected
walls 1 ‘
' Property at risk §$379,600.00
Insurance 1osses $22,85l4.50
Losses not insured 150,00
Total losses $23,004.50

Respectfully submitted,
) ST OF DRPARTIENT




“ | ‘May 11th, 1933,

BEPARTURNTAL APPROPRIATIONS AND EXPENDITURES
N Read Teport of the Oity Auditor
vsubmi_tting depa;:'t'?mental appropriations and
expenditures as at April 30th, 1933.
ERLED |
FINANCIAL STATEMENT, BOXING OOMMISSION
Reed report of the Clty Auditor

submitting ﬁnanoial‘ statement of the Halifax
Boxingbommission for the year ending April 30th,1933.

IF ING COMMISSION
, TAT EN .
| | ' Fom year ending April 3%oth,1933.
Bqoeirt s Disbursements
Peroentage of gate Miscellaneous |
receiptw from | expenses - $51.27
Boxing oontests $120,65 Secretary's fee 50,00
ﬁoenls]e. fee 132.00 Surplus 138.77
Misoellaneous . "
L | 5‘5&6?%&* $200.0%
gu; plus Account
Balanoce brought L Payment to Halifax

forward Apr.30/32 9,47 Playgrounds Comm. 140.0
Surplus for year 138.77 Balance ocarried

0
| forward &, olf
$108.2h ﬁﬁi&?gﬁ

.

Pursuant to Chapter 66 of the
Acts of 1926, I have audited the accounts of the
Halifax Boxing Oommission, and subject to acceptance
of the returns which ocould not be verified, I
have found them oorrect. I have prepared from
the Books of Account the foregoing stgtements,
whioh, in my opinion, set forth a full and ocorrect
view of the £inanoiel position of the Oommission
for the year ending April 30th, 1933.

A. M. Butler,
"0ITY AUDITOR.

_‘””“”“ EXNANOIAL STATEMENT DIREQT RELTEF

| | Reaed report of the Oity Auditor
Aubmitting statement of appropriations and
e;pe:ﬁituxes for the administration of direct relief

for the period June 172&11932 to May 11th,1933.

f ‘




May 11lth, 1933,

- REPORT ON DIRECT RELIEF EXPENDITURES

Period June 17th,1932 - May 1lth, 1933,

‘Appropriations Total Qity's Share
Vote June 16/32  $5,000,00 $5,000,00
" July 14/32 " 25,000.00 5, 000,00
Sept. 2/32  60,000.00 20,000,00
" Deo., 17/32 135,000.00 45,000,00
" bpz13/33 33 30008 1T 300200

(] ® : [] Q

. -
%§E§%%§Ig§8%h/33 225, 289,68 75,096 .56

Estinated to |

May 1lth 15,000.00 5,000,00
Estimated orders .

not presented for

payment 10 OO0.00 , 3,&}3,33
| # %?6:289'6g $ 3’ 29.89
Inexpended balance
avallable to

July 3lst. 85,710,132 28,570.11

| - 8ohool Officlals and Teachers have
contributed a total of $5,774.05, to the Direct
Relief Fund from which the sum of $2,500,00 has
been voted as a contribution to the Red Oross

Saclety.
Respectfully submitted,

A. M. Butler
OITY AUDITOR.

Halifex, NeS.

Mii-llth, 1933,
DEFIOIT, EXHIBITION COMMISSION
Read letter Oity Auditor

requesting authority tad pay the Provinocial

Exhibition Commission the sum of $13,619.6M4,

being the Oity's share of the deficit‘for.last yeara
May 11th,1933,

His Worship the Mayor, |
and Members of Oity Oouncil.

Gentlemen:— | |
: , Authoxrity is required to

pay the Provincial Exhibition Commission the sum
13,619.64, being the Oity's share of the
deficit for 1last yeare |




May 1lth, 1933,

This amount has been provided for
in the current estimates, and will be paid less any

contra acoountso

Yours very truly,

Ae Mo Butler
OITY AUDITOR,

Moved by Alderman Stech, secénded by
Alderman Donovan that the 0ity Auditor be given
authorlty to pay this deficlt to the Exhibition
Oommiaéion less any contra account. Motion passed.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF

Read report of the Oity Auwditor

RIL 1

ooverihg tax ocollections for the monﬁh of

April 1933.

Oity Auditor's Office,
April 30th, 1933,

His Worship the lMayor,
end Members of Clty Oounoilo

Gentlemen:-

Report on Tax Collections for the
month of April is submltted. Oollections amounted
to $52,360.33; ocorresponding period last year
$81,7 3.18.' Collections on account of taxes for
the years 1908-1924 were $46.92. The ledger value
of this group on April 30th, 1933 after deducting
Reeerves for short colleotion amounted to

$553, 404,73,

Reserves Outstanding New April Outstanding
Balanoes Accounts Collec~ Balances
Maxch and tions April
S ' ad justments )
A;;eg;e ggxeg
Oivic Yoear. ; 66 § 459.7 ' 66 o8
' 0 . 12 o
2:26 ‘33:3%§.s§~ $ o i 3 52 ﬁ b3’ 005, ﬁ
1 2 ~2s 4 420.51* 2 42 99 g
192 29 53,272.95* us 816.92 187.12 29°
1929~30 79, 656.29* 5l 10k Eg 183 .89 23 920 6
1930=31 Zt,oy.oo: 118, 160. ;, 570%5 L 9 5
+931=32 108923 22 2 5020 L7,616058 6%%*69 'Ea
‘§§§%§§%‘g&§2§50,336,1u 554, 576445 - 30,182,29 524,394016
fakerDags. : g.aﬁa.gé U 561,46 4 387,35
tes, eto. 25,718 u51,225,770. 52,360033  1,1(3,410.13
Pi %32—.33 R 1 i. 292,2‘3 i ~ LL726950 12_2_065625

D6




May 11th, 1933,

Colleotions of Poll Taxos in 193233 of
current. and arrears to April 20th, 1933 amounted %o

6,796.88; corresponding period lass year
332;822.14: i aee yee

Respectfully subnmitted,

4. M. Butler,
OITY LYT.TTOR.,

* Includes special tax paynents and unexpended
balances, and, for the Cleic Year 1925-26, a
epecial transfer as authorized by the Acts of
1928, Cap. 62. Any excess in these accounts above
the outstanding tax balances will be transferred
to the General Reserve or the General Sinking Fund,
a8 the case requires, on April 30th of each year.

NOMINATION OF STANDING COMMITTEES

His Worship the Mayor submits hls
gslate of nominations to standing cormittees for
the ourrent year. A recess of ten nlnutes to enable
the Oouncll to consider the nominations was then
taken.
LIST OF OOMHITTEES

le ARBITRATION BETWEEN CITY,
c Y&b UTH

For the Olty of Hallfax

His Worship the Mayor

Aldermen Stech
Millerx
Getley
Probert

2,  BOXING OOMMTISSION | Y

Alderman Golden
Ex Alderman Logan
Thos. P. McOartney

3,  QABS OOMMITTEE

ﬁis Worship the Mayor
Aldermen Qonn
(Golden

4, OAMP HILL OFMRTERY COMMITTEE

Aldermen Smeltzex
Stech
Johnson
Adans




|

8,

9

10.

1.

May 11lth, 1933,

CHARITIES QOMMITTER

Aldermen Minshull
Miller
McQarthy
He Ae MrcDnnald
Holland
‘Probert

CQURT HOUSE COMMISSION

L

For the City of Halifax:
Aldernen Mitchell

Conn

Smeltzer
His Worship the Mayor.

BITION COMMISSION

Appointmenté by the City
Oouncil not to take place
till November.

FIREWARDS & FIRE ESCAPES
_OQMMITTER

Aldermen Golden
| Minshull
Donovan
Adanms
Getley
Doyle

FINANOE OOMMITTEE

Aldermen Stech
Miller
MoCaxrthy
H. A. MacDonald
0!Toole
Doyle

GARDENS, PARKS & GOMONS

.Aldermen Conn
| Stech
Millex
J. Fe McDonald
+ OVToole
Smeltzer

GOVERNMENTS CONTRIBUTING
TOWARDS CIVIC REVENUE AND
GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRANSFER

70 OITY. ~

His Worship the Mayor
Aldemmen Mitchell

Adams

H. A. MacDonald

DG

- v 2 e Bt e W 2 i ” o s b2 S

- P S Ty S




12

13

pL

15

16,

17,

18,

May 11lth, 1933.'

HARBOUR CHAMPIONSHIP COUMITTEE

Aldermen Doyle

Donovan
Johnson

HEALTH BOARD

Dr, We D. Forrest, Chairman

Aldermen Stech
Johnson
McOarthy
Golden
Getley
Smeltzer

SING OOMMISSION
‘R« D. Guildford 1934.

W. 0. Oameron 193k,
Rov. H. S« Prince 193k,
Go Jo LynCh 19359
E. A. Thompson 1935,

JURIES LISTS REVISERS

Aldermen O'Toole
Smeltzer
0ity Olerk

Lm & PRIVILEGES COMMITTEE

Aldsrmen Mitchell
- Donovan
McCazrthy
H. A, MacDonald
" QiToole
Probert

LIBRARY COMMITTEE

Aldermen Minshull
Donovan
Adams
Jo. F. McDonald
Holland
Probert

POINT PLEASANT PARK

Hon. W¢ A. Black
Hon. R. G« Beazley

Heotor MoInnes, K.Cs

0010 Bo Ao Weston
His Worship the Mayor
Aldermen Mitohell
Donovan
Adanis
J. F. McDomnald
Getley
Probert.




19.

20,

2L.

22,

23.

ali,

25

26.

Yay 1lth, 1933,

POLICE COMMITTEE

His Worship the Mayor
Aldermen. Golden
Conn

PRI SON OOMMITTER

Aldermen Minshull
Johnson
Conn
Golden
Holland
Smeltzer

SCHOOL COMMISSIONERS NOT
APPOINTED AT THIS MEETING,

TAX PROPERTY SALE OOIMITTEE

His Worship the Ma}or
Chalrman, Finance Committee
Alderman Donovan
Olty Engineer

Colleotor

Assessor

TENDERS OOMMITTEE

Aldermen J. Fo McDonald
Stech
Johnson
Adang
Holland
Probert

TOWN PLANNING BOARD

His Worship the Mayor
Aldermen Mitchell
Donovan
| Doyle
Ee Jo Kelly
R. M, Hattle
0ity Engineer

WORKS OOMMITTEE

His Worship the Mayor
Aldermen Mitochell
Miller
Adans
J. F. ¥oDonald

OtToole
Doyle

TAXATION & TAX EXEMPTTON OOMMITTER

Aldermen M4 nghull
Oonn
MoOarthy

...30.‘

— S YR S
AT . g e N
TR L - T el

ppnr AT
LTS - L -

e g e <o
PR ST e




oo R O e e Ll e L
B "'ﬂvii [ S ™ . LY o W'*".r't'*“"‘{"'rm i o '
UL L R ST U I 7 T
. T

May 11th, 1933.

27, PUBLIO UTILITIES QOUMIVTEE

Aldermen Mitchell
Donovan
McOaxrthy
H. A M&CDonald .
Holland
Doyle

After the period of recess had elapsed,

His Worship the Mayor asked the Oouncil for any

objections to the slate as submitted, if not it

would stand approved.

Alderman Donovan declined %o serve on
the Harbour Champsionshlp Committee and Point
Pleasantt Park.

Hls Worship then nominated Aldeman
Miller to fill the vacancy on the Barbour
Chanplonship Committee and Alderman Johnson to fill
the vacancy on Point Pleasant Park caused by the

retirement of Alderman Donovan.

Alderman Probert requested His Worshlp
the Mayor to relieve him of the Laws and
Privileges Oommittee in favour of Alderman Doyle,
whon he stated was a very active member of that
committee last years

His Worship nominated Alderman Doyle
to fill the vacanocy.

' There being no further objections,

the committees submitted by His Worshlp as now

-anended were then approved.

APPOINTMENT OF A DEPUTY MAYOR
Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded by

Alderman Golden that Aldermen Oonn be appointed

Deputy Mayor. ,

e e e LS
B & S I D IR Rt

T R e di T I S
o ale atts " E R PP JeN

T b 5l i

SRR, |
B Ry el

A

S




= T e ‘_mm._

“May. 11%h,1933,

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer,-seconded by

Alderrman Holland that Alderman Frobert ba

appointed Deputy Mayor.

Upon the vote being taken, there

appeared for Alderman Conn 93 for alderman Probert 7o

FOR ALDERMAN CONN FOR ALDERMAN PROBERT
Aldermen Minshull Aldermen Stech
Mitohell Donovan
Miller MacDonald
Johnson Getley
Adams Holland
McCQarthy Doyle
Golden Srieltzerx
MecDonald
0tToole
Gad 9—0 *nd 7o--¢

Alderman Probert then thanked the

nembers of Council for their support and asked their

pernission to make the appointment of Aldeman
Conn as Deputy Mayor unanimous.
His Worehip the llayor theun declared

Alderman Oonn elected Deputy MUayor for.tho civic

Year 1933“3“’ 0
10,20 o?clock,

Moved by Alderman linshull, seconded by

Alderman McOarthy that this meeting do now adjourn
until Wednesday, May 17th at & P.ll. Motion passed.

Meeting adjourned.
LIST OF HEADLINES

Minutés

Ordinances

Direct Relief

United Front Council .
city of Winnipeg, Resolutlon

Red Orcass Society, Tag Day

Re Appointment of Officlals

0ity Home and T.B.Hospltal Accounts
Fire Dgpartment Accounts

Oity Health Board Accounts

Oity Prison Accounts |

Police Department Accounts
Purchase of Motor Truck

¢ Uniforms B
Polio , 3o

T AT T

1 v x» v,

WOW RO~ ONJI\N =10 Ns -1
3

|8




May 11th, 1933,
-HEADLINES (Continued)

Steel Cells
Insurance of Firemen
Prison,'Tenders for Beef

) , " Bread
| " Groceries
" " Fish
City Hedlkth Board,Tenders for Supplies
Scotia Construction Co, Ltd. versus
Céty of Halifax ~ Report of Arbitrator
Library Accounts
Gardens,Parks and Commons Accounts
Application of Sghool Board for $7,500.
Library Qommittee, $1,000.00 Unexpended
Balanoce
Supt!s Report of inmates Oity Home and
T.B.Hospltal for t he month of
April 1933
Fires, Thelr causes and losses
Depar%mental appropriations and
expenditures
Finenoial Statement, Boxing Commission
J ' Direct Relief
Deficlit, Exhibition Oommission
Tax Collecflions for the month of
April 1933 |
Nomination of Standing Commltiees
Appointment of a Deputy Mayor

A. Audley Thompson,

| MAYOR .
H. 0. Powell,
OITY OLERK.




